Copy of Government Order No. Ms. 190/82/AB dt. 16-6-1982 from the Deputy Secretary to Govt. Agriculture (Forests Misc) Department. Trivandrum to the Chief Conservator of Forests etc.

Sub:- Forests Department- Public Servants dying in harness- Employment assistance to dependents- Appointment of Sri. N.S. Hariharan, son of late Sri N.H. Sundra Iyer, Forest Guard as Peon in the Department of Forests orders Issued.

Ref:-1. G.O.MS.No. 20/70/PD dt. 21-1-1970

- 2. Application dt. 12-9-78 from Sri. N.S.Hariharan
- 3. Letter No. E2. 48224/78/K.Dis dt 28-6-80 and letter No. E2 57504/80/L.dis dt. 24-12-80 from the Chief .Conservator of Forests
- 4. Letter No. C6. 73904/80 dt. 22-1-1981 and 5-12-1981 from the Dt. Collector, Trichur.
- 5. Circular No. 31349/SD2/82/GAD dt 6-4-1982.

Sri. N.S. Hariharan, son of late Sundra Iyer Forest guard who died on 9-1-1976 has in his application read as 2nd paper above requested for appointment in Government Service under the scheme of providing employment assistance to dependents of Government Servants who die in harness. The Chief conservator of Forests in his letter as 3rd paper above has reported that the diseased Government Servant had a total service of more than 33 years in that Department and has recommended the request of the applicant. The Dt. Collector, Trichur in his letter read as Fourth paper above has reported that the annual income of the family of the deceased Government Servant is Rs. 2700/-. The District Collector, Trichur has obtained and forwarded to Government the consent statement from the other major members of the family relinquishing their claim for appointment under the scheme.

- 2. Having examined the case in the light of the Government circular read as 5th paper above, Government find that Sri. N.H. Hariharan is eligible for the concession of employment assistance under the scheme. Government are there fore pleased to accord sanction for the appointment of Sri. N.S. Hariharan, son of late N.H.Sundra Iyer, Thekkemadom house, Nellayi P.O., Trichur dt. as Peon in the Department of Forests.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests will issue necessary orders of appointment to Sri. N.S. Hariharan, as peon in the Forest Department subject to verification of age, educational qualification, character and antecedents etc. as is necessary in respect of fresh recruits.

(By order of the Governor)
Sd/Deputy Secretary to Government

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests , Trichur . He is requested to issue necessary orders of appointment to Sri. N.S. Hariharan, Thekkamadom house,m Nellayi P.O. Trichur as peon in that circle subject to verification of age , educational qualification character and antecedents etc, as are necessary in respect of fresh recruits. In case, there is no vacancy of peon in that circle, the fact may be reported to this office immediately.

Copy to Sri N.S. Hariharan, Thekkemadom house, Nellayi Trichur dt. for information.

(Copy to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Vigilance with reference to his letter No. VE5-7107/72 dt. 22-2-1979 and VE5-6107/78/L.Dis dt. 11-3-1980.)

Copy to the Divl. Forest Officer Flying squad division. Ernakulam for information with ref. to his letter no. FE2. 2883/78.

Copy to E8 seat in office Copy to S.O. file and stock file.

Sd/-

For Chief Conservator of Forests

/ Copy /

sd/-17/7

for Conservator of Forests Trichur.